Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yael MARDOR	12/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tel HaShomer Medical Research Infrastructure and Services Ltd.
Street Address:	The Chaim Sheba Medical Center
City:	Ramat-Gan
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	52621

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11664126

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-4864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035987851 Email: prtsi@msn.com Correspondent Name: Martin D. Moynihan Address Line 1: P.O. Box 16446 Address Line 2: PRTSI, Inc.

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37987

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /MARTIN/

Total Attachments: 4

source=37987 Executed Assignment and Declaration of Power of Attorney#page1.tif source=37987 Executed Assignment and Declaration of Power of Attorney#page2.tif source=37987 Executed Assignment and Declaration of Power of Attorney#page3.tif source=37987 Executed Assignment and Declaration of Power of Attorney#page4.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

500415691 REEL: 020217 FRAME: 0522



ASSIGNMENT 37987

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Yael MARDOR 77b Savidor Street Ramat Poleg 42655 Netania Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Tel HaShomer Medical Research Infrastructure and Services Ltd. The Chaim Sheba Medical Center Tel HaShomer 52621 Ramat-Gan Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

COMPOSITION FOR IMPROVING EFFICIENCY OF DRUG DELIVERY

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2005/001049, international filing date September 29, 2005, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 37987

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignce;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Yael MARDOR

Date: 5- Dec - 2007

D∈c. 06 2007 01:54PM P1

E8X 40" :

_: MO워크

Docket No. 37987

Declaration and Power of Attorney For Patent Application

English Language Declaration

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name,

first ar	nd joint inventor (if in it is sough it is	plural names are lis	ntor (ir only one name is in ted below) of the subject m intitled:	sted below) or an original, latter which is claimed and
	COMPOSITION	FOR IMPROVI	NG EFFICIENCY OF D	RUG DELIVERY
the sp	ecification of which	h	·	
Ш	is attached hereto),		
V	was filed on <u>Sept</u>	<u>:ember 29, 2005</u> a	s United States Application	No. or PCT
•	International App	lication Number <u>P</u>	CT/IL2005/001049	
	and was amended o	л		- company of the design of the contract of the
I here specific	aby state that I hat is the cation, including the	ave reviewed and claims, as amended	understand the contents by any amendment referre	of the above identified d to above.
known Section availab	to me to be mater n 1.56.	rial to patentability for continuation-in- g date of the prior a	ed States Patent and Trade as defined in Title 37, Co part applications, material application and the national	de of federal Regulations, information which became
Section any PC States, patent	n 365(b) of any fore CT International app , listed below and ha	ign application(s) fo plication which desi ave also identified be ate or PCT Internati	Title 35, United States Corpatent or inventor's certificated at least one countelow, by checking the box, onal application having a file.	icate, or Section 365(a) of ry other than the United any foreign application for
Prior F	oreign Application	(s)		Priority Not Claimed
(Numb	er)	(Country)	(Day/Month/Year	Filed)
				· -
(Numb	er)	(Country)	(Day/Month/Year	Filed)
			•	П
(Numb	er)	(Country)	(Day/Month/Year	Filed)
own arm.	Chart (O.OE) (Madified)		NORTHON DELETE - J.T. I I C	OF ILO DEPLETMENT SE COLUMNOSE

60 / 677 040		
60/677.813	May 5, 2005	
(Application Serial No.)	(Filing Date)	
60/677,827	May 5, 2005	
(Application Serial No.)	(Filing Date)	
60/623,878	November 2, 2	2004
(Application Serial No.)	(Filing Date	e)
60/613,721	September 29	. 2004
(Application Serial No.)	(Filing Date	
60/613.720	September 29	, 2004
(Application Serial No.)	(Filing Date	e)
Section 1.56 which became available	ne to be material to patentabili between the filing date of the i	ded by the first paragraph of 35 and States Patent and Trademark ty as defined in Title 37, C.F.R., prior application and the national
Section 1.56 which became available or PCT International filing date of this	ne to be material to patentabili between the filing date of the i	ed States Patent and Trademark tv as defined in Title 37, C.F.R.
Section 1.56 which became available or PCT International filing date of this	ne to be material to patentabili between the filing date of the particular sapplication:	ed States Patent and Trademark tv as defined in Title 37, C.F.R.
Section 1.56 which became available or PCT International filing date of this PCT/IL2005/001049	ne to be material to patentabili between the filing date of the particular supplication: September 29, 2005	ed States Patent and Trademark ty as defined in Title 37, C.F.R., prior application and the national (Status)
Section 1.56 which became available or PCT International filing date of this PCT/IL2005/001049 (Application Serial No.)	ne to be material to patentabili between the filing date of the particular supplication: September 29, 2005 (Filing Date)	ed States Patent and Trademark ty as defined in Title 37, C.F.R., prior application and the national (Status) (patented, pending, abendoned) (Status)

D∈©: 00 500% 01:246W 63

Pacone and Trageritary Office-0.3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE

POWER OF ATTORNEY: As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or
agent(s) to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark
Office connected therewith. (list name and registration number)

Martin D. MOYNIHAN Registration Number 40,338

Send Correspondence to: Martin D. MOYNIHAN

PRTSI, Inc. P.O. Box 16446

Arlington, Virginia 22215

Direct Telephone Calls to: (name and telephone number)

Martin D. MOYNIHAN

Tel. No. (703) 598-7851 Fax No. (703) 415-4864

FULL NAME OF SOLE O	R FIRST INVENTOR Yael MARDOR
Sole or first inventor	s signature <u>Youl Mandur</u> Date 5-Dec - 2007
Residence	: 77b Savidor Street, Ramat Poleg, 42655 Netania, Israel
Citizenship	: Israeli
Post Office Address	: 77b Savidor Street, Ramat Poleg, 42655 Netania, Israel

FULL NAME OF SECON	D INVENTOR, IF ANY ZVI RAM	
Second inventor's sig	nature	Date
Residence	: 10 Hadas Street, 52647 Ramat-Gan, Israel	
Citizenship	: Israeli	
Post Office Address	: 10 Hadas Street, 52647 Ramat-Gan, Israel	THE THE TIME SITE

Form PTO-SB-01 (6-95) (Modified)

Patent and Trademark Office-U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

D∈c. 06 2007 01:55PM P4

RECORDED: 12/09/2007

: 'ON X63

: MO83